502341618 05/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrzej Kaszuba	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crystal Solar, Incorporated	
Street Address:	3050 Coronado Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13483002
Application Number:	61802337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.233.4510

Email: diana.dearing@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP (SV)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group
Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016265-0407911/CRY-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Jaffer
Signature:	/DAVID H. JAFFER/
Date:	05/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CRY012_Assignment_by_Kaszuba_Rep#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030384 FRAME: 0733

Attorney's Docket No. 016265-0407911 Client Reference: CRY-012(U) **PATENT**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNOR:

Andrzej Kaszuba (Deceased) 699 Estonia Court San Jose, CA 95123 Citizenship: USA

by his legal representative hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Crystal Solar, Incorporated 3050 Coronado Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 A Delaware corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

- 1. SILICON WAFERS BY EPITAXIAL DEPOSITION, and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 13/483,002 filed on May 29, 2012; and
- 2. HIGH THROUGPUT EPITAXIAL DEPOSITION SYSTEM FOR SINGLE CRYSTAL SOLAR DEVICES, which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/802,337 filed on March 15, 2013,

and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the rights to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 04-12-, 2013 Bozena Kembe Printed Name: BOZENA KASZUBA

On behalf of Andrzej Kaszuba, deceased

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 030384 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 05/09/2013